
Hi WATTers!
This month’s Bible readings come from the book of Job.  It starts out like a sad 
story but as you read the whole book you realize that God is faithful- and wants us 
to trust in Him alone.  Sometimes that’s hard but He promises to take care of us.



Oct 1 Fri Job 1:1-5 Remain Faithful to God
Oct 2 Sat Job 1:6-12 God Rules Everything
Oct 3 Sun Job 1:14-22 Faithful in Hard Times
Oct 4 Mon Job 2:2-13 Reason for Our Faith
Oct 5 Tues Job 3:1-10 Face and Accept Hardships
Oct 6 Wed Job 3:12-26 Choose Life in Despair
Oct 7 Thurs Job  4:1-11 Reveal God’s Will Through Suffering
Oct 8 Fri Job 4:12-21 We Cannot Live Without God
Oct 9 Sat Job 5:1-16 God is Working
Oct 10 Sun Job 5:17-27 Blessing after Training
Oct 11 Mon Job 6:1-13 Keep God’s Words
Oct 12 Tues Job 6:14-30 Think Carefully Before You Speak
Oct 13 Wed Job 7:1-10 Turn to God
Oct 14 Thurs Job7:11-21 Pour Out Your Heart
Oct 15 Fri Job 8:1-7 Be Pure and Honest
Oct 16 Sat Job 8:8-22 True Words of Comfort

Sorry- our books arrived late- so there’s so reading to catch up on.  Take your 
time because there are many valuable lessons you won’t want to miss.

“Be pure and honest.  And He will rise up and help you now.”  Job 8:6

• What troubles happened to Job?  

• How did he respond?  What did he do?  What didn’t he do?

• Think about a time when something bad happened to you.  What can you 
learn from Job’s example?  

• We know that we cannot live without God.  But sometimes we wrongly trust in 
other things.  Pray and give those false things over to God.  Ask Him to help you 
trust and obey Him alone.

• It’s ok to talk to God about your troubles- He wants you to focus on Him and 
accept it as training.  Remember such a time and say a prayer of thanks to God 
who is in control. 



I know this is a lot of reading and sometimes it’s hard to understand why 
God allows things to happen.  But He has a plan; so we need to trust and 
obey Him- that takes patience.    Hope you are learning some valuable life 
lessons from Job’s example.   God is so AMAZING!

How many times can you find the name “JOB” in this word search?



• How does God show His power and 
greatness?

• Pray and ask God to help you 
understand what He is doing in your life 
even when it seems like things aren’t 
going well.

• Praise and thank God for forgiving us 
through salvation in Jesus Christ.

• God is a good listener.  He let Job tell 
Him all his troubles.  Tell God your 
troubles and wait for His response.

• How can you be a friend to someone 
when they have troubles?

Oct 17 Sun Job 9:1-10 The Greatness of God
Oct 18 Mon Job 9:11-22 Being Honest About Ourselve
Oct 19 Tues Job 9:25-35 Hoping for a Savior
Oct 20 Wed Job 10:1-12 Ask Why
Oct 21 Thurs Job  10:13-19 Good Listener
Oct 22 Fri Job 11:1-11 When A Friend is Sad
Oct 23 Sat Job 11:12-20 Living Hope

“His wisdom is deep.  His power is great.  No one opposes him and 
comes away unharmed.”  Job 9:4



Hi WATTers!
Movie Night is coming on Friday November 4!  Join our church family for 
an outdoor dinner and the movie Moses- Prince of Egypt.



Oct 24 Sun Job 12:1-9 Show Compassion and Wisdom
Oct 25 Mon Job 12:13-22 Who is in Control?
Oct 26 Tues Job 13:1-18 Listen Carefully
Oct 27 Wed Job 13:20-25 Meeting with God
Oct 28 Thurs Job  14:1-12 People and Flowers
Oct 29 Fri Job 14:14-22 Dream Come True
Oct 30 Sat Job 15:1-13 Sincere Questions
Oct 31 Sun Job 15:20-32 Wrong Assumptions

“Wisdom and power belong to God.  Advice and understanding also 
belong to him.”  Job 12:13

• Job’s friends don’t really help him much.  
What did they do?  How can you be 
different and comfort your friends?

• What does Job learn from suffering?  
What have you learned?  

• Write down the most important things 
that last forever and praise and thank 
God for them:

• What sincere questions do you want to 
ask God?  Talk to Him in prayer about 
them.

• Pray and talk to God about your fears.


